WRPS TELEPHONE DIRECTORY - BY BUILDING

GRANT ELEMENTARY 715-424-6766 | WISC RAPIDS AREA MIDDLE SCHOOL 715-424-6740 | LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL 715-424-6750
Principal Nicole Calteux ext. 2001 Principal Tracy Ginter ext. 3001 Principal Ron Rasmussen ext. 4002 Science ext. 4254
Secretary Tina Gaugert ext. 2000 Secretary Mary Tyjeski ext. 3000 Secretary Chris Wefel ext. 4001 Social Studies ext. 4233
Nurse ext. 2071 Associate Principal William Oswald ext. 3003 Associate Principal Kelly Zywicki ext. 4003 Technical Education ext. 4198
Guidance ext. 2041 Secretary Roberta Primeau ext. 3004 Associate Principal Steve Thayer ext. 4004 Volunteer Center ext. 4030
Kitchen ext. 2088 Associate Principal Paul Rheinschmidt ext. 3002 Associate Principal Nic Sydorowicz ext. 4005 Weight Room ext. 4182
Library ext. 2070 Secretary Jane Lubeck ext. 3005 Secretary/Recept. Kristin Ashenberg  ext. 4000 World Languages ext. 4251
Speech/Lang ext. 2038 Activities Clerk Kerrie Wolosek ext. 4014
GROVE ELEMENTARY 715-424-6769 | STUDENT SERVICES Attendance Clerk Jen Schudy ext. 4011
Principal Tina Wallner ext. 2101 Registrar Linda Weiss ext. 3010 Nurse Payeng Xiong ext. 4008 MISCELLANEOUS
Secretary Linda Weinfurter ext. 2100 Chip, Randy (Grade 6) ext. 3021 Police Liaison Officer German Olivarez  ext. 4009 Gifted and Talented Program
Nurse ext. 2108 Niedbalski, Gretchen (Grades 7 & 8) ext. 3022 Security Aide Tina Russell ext. 4012 Elementary - Leslie Anderson
Guidance ext. 2127 Van De Hey, Amanda (Grades 7 & 8) ext. 3023 Security Aide Diane Glaza ext. 4013 715-424-6772 ext. 2205
Psychologist Chris Klopotek ext. 2103 Psychologist Amanda Manzke ext. 3067
Kitchen ext. 2188 Art Office ext. 3057 STUDENT SERVICES Secondary - Kelly Bluell
Library ext. 2170 Athletics ext. 3115 Registrar Leah Russo ext. 4010 715-424-6750 ext. 1085
HOWE ELEMENTARY 715-424-6772 | 1T Jjustin Abraham ext. 1038 Secretary Sara Halbur ext. 4020
Principal Tina Miller ext. 2201 Kitchen ext. 3088 Banks, Lisa ext. 4025 Homeless Liaison
Secretary Stacy Laramee ext. 2200 Library ext. 3060 Brummund, Jordan ext. 4024 Tessa Gruszynski ext. 1078
Nurse ext. 2208 Music Office ext. 3056 Derringer, Stephanie ext. 4026 (cell) 715-315-9271
Guidance ext. 2204 Nurse ext. 3008 Felker, Ann ext. 4023 (email) homelesscontact@wrps.net
Kitchen ext. 2288 Police Liaison Officer Daven ext. 3009 Peterson, Jenna ext. 4027
Library ext. 2270 Social Worker Tessa Gruszynski ext. 3068 Psychologist Aida Juarez ext. 4022 Wood County Alternative School
Social Worker ext. 2249 715-424-6775 ext. 6775
MEAD ELEMENTARY 715-424-6777 | RIVER CITIES HIGH SCHOOL 715-424-6798 | OTHER DEPARTMENTS
Principal Amber Applebee ext. 2301 Principal Steve Hepp ext. 1080 Agriculture ext. 4139
Secretary Gail Prochnow ext. 2302 Secretary Matt Neve ext. 4500 Art ext. 4132
Nurse ext. 2308 Don Neve ext. 4571 Athletic Director Chris Feidt ext. 4016
Guidance ext. 2316 Carrie Siler ext. 4571 Assistant Athletic Director Scout Gerndt ext. 4017
Kitchen ext. 2388 Psychologist Aida Juarez ext. 4514 Secretary Becca Austin ext. 4015
Library ext. 2370 Physical Therapy - CESA 5 ext. 4572 Audio Visual ext. 4264
Social Worker ext. 2330 Occupational Therapist Lisa Scheunemann ext. 4515 Automotive ext. 4141
THINK ACADEMY 715-424-6784 | Occupational Therapist Lynn Mrozek ext. 4515 Business Education ext. 4060
Principal Christine Slattery ext. 2501 CCHI ext. 4154
Secretary Amy Fuller ext. 2500 Cognitive Disabilities ext. 4114
Guidance ext. 2571 CENTRAL OAKS ACADEMY - VIRTUAL 715-424-6786 Copy Room ext. 4228
Kitchen ext. 2588 Principal Brian Oswall ext. 1022 ELL Office ext. 4259
Library ext. 2570 Secretary Emily Jardine ext. 1515 Family & Consumer Science ext. 4123
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY 715-424-6788 | | essard, Annette ext. 1521 Fitness Center ext. 4182
Principal Kelly Schaeffer ext. 2701 Akkerman, Amanda ext. 1205 Library ext. 4055
Secretary Marissa Ashenberg ext. 2700 Korslin, Amy ext. 1502 Kitchen ext. 4188
Guidance ext. 2725 Scheunemann, Laura ext. 1507 Language Arts ext. 4223
Kitchen ext. 2788 Onesti, Megan ext. 1520 Learning Resource Center ext. 4206
Library ext. 2770 Lewis, Cyndee ext. 1519 Math ext. 4213
WOODSIDE ELEMENTARY 715-424-6793 | sturdy, Rebecca ext. 1202 Music - Band ext. 4161
Principal Julie Kolarik ext. 2801 Heitzman, Amy ext. 1514 Music - Choir ext. 4163
Secretary Machelle Anderson ext. 2800 DISTRICT LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALISTS Music - Orchestra ext. 4167
Nurse ext. 2808 Jamie Jestadt ext. 1064 Performing Arts Center (PAC) ext. 4080
Guidance ext. 2803 Elementary Schools PE - Boys ext. 4183



Kitchen ext. 2888
Library ext. 2870
“PITSCH EARLY LEARNING CENTEl 715-424-6779 |
Principal Kelly Schaeffer ext. 2701
Secretary Tracy Weiss ext. 2400
4K Coordinator Teri Thomas ext. 2401
Nurse ext. 2408
Social Worker ext. 2420
Kitchen ext. 2488
Library ext. 2423

Kirsten Johnson

Wis. Rapids Area Middle School
Tracy Hauke

Lincoln High School

ext. 3059

ext. 4057

PE - Girls
Pool
Reading Lab

ext. 4181
ext. 4180
ext. 4200



WISCONSIN RAPIDS PUBIC SCHOOLS TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

MAIN DIRECT LINES

CENTRAL OFFICE

Extensions bv Depnartment

ATTENDANCE LINE

CENTRAL/DISTRICT OFFICE
Business Services

Curriculum Services

Human Resources

Information Technology

Pupil Services

Substitute Line
Superintendent's Office
Transportation

CENTRAL STORAGE
Buildings & Grounds
Food Services

GRANT ELEMENTARY

GROVE ELEMENTARY

HOWE ELEMENTARY

MEAD ELEMENTARY

PITSCH EARLY LEARNING CENTER
THINK ACADEMY

WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY
WOODSIDE ELEMENTARY

WISC RAPIDS AREA MIDDLE SCHOOL
Student Services

LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL
Principal's Office

Student Services

Athletic Dept/PAC Office

RIVER CITIES HIGH SCHOOL

CENTRAL OAKS ACADEMY - Virtual

4K COMMUNITY SITES
Wood County Head Start
Biron Head Start
Building Blocks

Lots of Tots

YMCA

715-424-6765

715-424-6700
715-424-6705
715-424-6721
715-424-6710
715-424-6715
715-424-6724
715-424-6713
715-424-6701
715-424-6700

715-424-6718
715-424-6703

715-424-6766
715-424-6769
715-424-6772
715-424-6777
715-424-6779
715-424-6784
715-424-6788
715-424-6793

715-424-6740
715-424-6745

715-424-6750
715-424-6751
715-424-6755
715-424-6760

715-424-6798

715-424-6786

715-421-2066
715-421-1813
715-424-2252
715-423-4237
715-818-6019

Abraham, Justin
Ashbeck, Danica
Atkinson, Elizabeth
Barber, David
Bauman, Brian
Bergerson, Dave
Bickelhaupt, Phil
Blakeslee, Candy
Bluell, Kelly
Bouchard, Melissa
Broeren, Craig
Casper, Kody
Dewitt, Jamie
Filtz, Roxanne
Hake, Jenna
Hepp, Steve
Hodgson, Maurine
Huff, Shannon
Hulce, Amy
Jestadt, Jamie
Johnson, Kirsten
Juarez, Aida
Klopotek, Chris
Kremer, Tim
Dewitt, Jamie
Manzke, Amanda
Mitchell, Lynette
Nelson, Aaron
Oswall, Brian
Peplinski, Brian
Peterson, Paul
Pronga, Traci
Pfahning, Carole
Piatt, Jill

Larsen, Ashley
Siler, Eric
Stanton, Lori
Tesch, Paula

Van Berkel, Elizabeth
Wayerski, Dawn
Westover, Jean
Wilhorn, Jennifer
Workroom

1038
2303
1007
1039
1045
1054
1036
1021
1085
1035
1001
1040
1005
1053
1070
1080
1002
1079
1009
1064
3059
4022
1075
1041
1005
3486
1059
1008
1022
1042
1043
1065
1058
1071
1006
1060
1020
1000
1076
1023
1037
1090
1004

BUSINESS SERVICES SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE
1009 Hulce, Amy 1001 Broeren, Craig
1007 Atkinson, Elizabeth 1002 Hodgson, Maurine
1005 Dewitt, Jamie
1006 Larsen, Ashley TRANSPORTATION
1008 Nelson, Aaron 1000 Tesch, Paula

CURRICULUM SERVICES CENTRAL OAKS ACADEMY - VIRTUAL
1054 Bergerson, Dave 1022 Oswall, Brian
1085 Bluell, Kelly 1515 Jardine, Emily
1053 Filtz, Roxanne
1059 Mitchell, Lynnette CENTRAL STORAGE
1058 Pfahning, Carole 1102 Allison, Ed
1065 Pronga, Traci 1101 Brillowski, Kim
1060 Siler, Eric 1153 Grounds Shop
1090 Wilhorn, Jennifer 1107 Hackbarth, Mark

1106 Hodgson, Jay
1105 Klingforth, Dave

HUMAN RESOURCES 1120 Kohls, Diane
1021 Blakeslee, Candy 1151 Maintenance Shop
1023 Wayerski, Dawn 1121 Messerli, Lizzie (Food Services)
1022 Oswall, Brian 1100 Pfhaning, Nicole
1020 Stanton, Lori 1122 Rucinski, Emiley

1152 Wood Shop

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

1039 Barber, David

1036 Bickelhaupt, Phil

1035 Bouchard, Melissa DISTRICT FAX MACHINES

1040 Casper, Kody 715-424-6719 Buildings & Grounds

1038 Abraham, Justin 715-424-6702 Central Office

1041 Kremer, Tim 715-424-6767 Grant Elementary

1045 Bauman, Brian 715-424-6770 Grove Elementary

1042 Peplinski, Brian 715-424-6773 Howe Elementary

1043 Peterson, Paul 715-424-6711 Human Resources

1037 Westover, Jean 715-424-6749 Lincoln High School

715-424-6755 LHS Student Services

PUPIL SERVICES 715-424-6778 Mead Elementary

2303 Anderson, Brianna 715-424-6797 River Cities High School

2303 Ashbeck, Danica 715-424-6785 THINK Academy

2221 Beyer, Haley 715-424-6716 Technology Department

4022 Clark, Destiny 715-424-6789 Washington Elementary

1080 Hepp, Steve 715-424-6741 WR Area Middle School

1079 Huff, Shannon 715-424-6794 \Woodside Elementary

1073 Juarez, Aida 715-424-6780 Pitsch Early Learning

1075 Klopotek, Chris 715-424-6716 Central Oaks Academy

3486 Manzke, Amanda

1070 Hake, Jenna

1071 Piatt, Jill

1000

Tesch, Paula





